## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1126

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1516 and 1517 of the House Journal and pages 835 and 836 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1126 be amended as follows:

- Page 1, line 2, replace "a" with "an American"
- Page 1, line 2, replace "insurance" with "benefit"
- Page 1, line 2, after the first semicolon insert "to provide reports to the legislative management;"
- Page 1, line 9, after "commissioner" insert "and the department of human services"
- Page 1, line 11, replace the underscored comma with an underscored semicolon
- Page 1, line 14, replace the underscored comma with ": implements eligibility determination and enrollment of individuals in the state's medical assistance program and the state's children's health insurance program; provides simplification; provides coordination among medical assistance, the children's health insurance program, and the state health insurance exchange;"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "commissioner" with "legislative assembly"
- Page 2, line 3, remove "and"
- Page 2, line 5, replace the underscored period with "; and
  - 5. Collaborate with the information technology department as necessary and appropriate in completing the responsibilities set forth in this section."
- Page 2, line 7, after "commissioner" insert "and the department of human services"
- Page 2, line 10, after "commissioner" insert "and the department of human services"
- Page 2, line 14, after "designee" insert "and the department of human services"
- Page 2, line 16, after "commissioner" insert ", the department of human services,"
- Page 2, line 16, after "or" insert "the"
- Page 2, line 26, after "commissioner" insert "and the department of human services"
- Page 2, line 28, after the comma insert "collectively"
- Page 2, line 28, after "commissioner" insert "and the department of human services"
- Page 2, line 29, replace "commissioner" with "state"
- Page 3, line 1, after the fourth comma insert "collectively"
- Page 3, line 1, after "commissioner" insert "and the department of human services"

Renumber accordingly